			Docket No	.: 97471-US-CIP	774
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	06-13-200	2 ;не	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
(Nev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar				Patent and 1	Trademark Office
POBA/REV02			_	_	_
Tab settings	102121549	)	attached origi	nal documents or co	▼
1 Name of conveying party/ide	- \	2. Name and ad			Spy thereof.
721966 Alberta Ltd.	<b>2002</b> 22	2. Name and ac		vilig party(les).	
JUN U.	a la	Name: Dura	-Lite Heat Tra	nsfer Products Ltd.	<u> </u>
SATENT & TP	1-7-02	Address: 29	15 - 10th Avenu	ue, N.E.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				·	
🛛 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Calgary		State/Prov.:	Alberta
☐ Other		Country: CA	NADA	ZIP: <u>T2A 5</u>	L4
Execution Date: April 23, 2002		Additional name(s)	& address(es)	□ Yes	🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or registration n	numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed together		the execution dat	te of the applic	ation is:	
Patent Application No. Filing			nt No.(s)		<u> </u>
09/434,153 Novem	ber 4, 1999				
<i>C</i>					
	Additional numbers	Yes 🖄	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be maile	-	6. Total number	of applications	s and patents involv	ved: 1
Name: Paul S. Sharpe, Marks & Clerk	<b>k</b>	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 39,493		X Enclosed	- Any excess	or insufficiency sho	uld be
Address: P.O. Box 957, Station B			or debited to de		
			d to be charge	ed to deposit accour	at.
280 Slater Street, Suite 1800			d to be charge		<u> </u>
		8. Deposit acco	int number:		
City: Ottawa Sta	ate/Prov.: Ontario				
Country: CANADA ZIF	»: K1P 5S7	13-1717			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belie of the original document.	ef, the foregoing informa	tion is true and co	orrect and any	attached copy is a t	true copy
Paul S. Sharpe	_ Mark	$\underline{C}$		June 6, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	I number of pages including c	Signature	nts, and	3 Date	
	- <u>+</u>				
06/12/2002 6TUN11 00000102 09434153 01 FC:541 40.00 DP					
01 FC:581 40.00 BP					
$\mathbf{X}$	/				- 4
A construction of the second se	/	RE	1 - 11797	2 FRAME: 05	<u>ነ</u>

REEL: 012972 FRAME: 0554

## SCHEDULE A

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, 721966 Alberta Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of Alberta, hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, is the sole owner of the properties listed in APPENDIX A and;

Whereas, Dura-Litc Heat Transfer Products Ltd., hereinafter referred to as the Assignce, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said properties and in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said properties aforesaid, and in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents to said assignee.

The Assignor further agrees without any payment by said Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

SIGNED this 24<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2002, at Calgary, Alberta, Canada.

WITNESS

Ull Anson

721966 ALBERTA Per: Paul Crawford

C:\WINDOWS\TEMP\Patent Assignment Agreement v3 doc

country	Applicant		Seriav App. No.	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Printy	Statua - Pending/ Delamitahandrand	Dedha/
HELIONSIADIA - ON	Call Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawlord	50006,110	lan 15, 1 <del>0</del> 87			Replaced with U.S. and PCT care
u.s.	Coli Technologies Jac.	Paul Crawford	06/3800,840	Dec 15, 1997	U.B. 60(038,113 (led Jan 18, 1897	U.S. Petani No. 8,008,890	iseusd Dec 28, 1850 Maint fee due June 28, 2003 Maint fee due June 28, 2007 Maint fee due June 28, 2011
US - CIP	Colt technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	DE434,153	Nov 4, 1969	cip of U.S. cafaoo;ado	·	Pending
Caanada - PCT	Cell Tochnologies Inc.	Paul Crewford	PCT/CA97/00668	Die 12, 1207	U.S. 64036,113 Nied Jan 18, 1827		Nationalized they and Am 1829 (n nine countries (eue attached for Dat e countries (eue attached for Dat
Lowelong	Coll Technologies Inc.	Paul Crephord	80/081,667	04 10, 1997	NAA Na		or countries) Represed with U.S. utiliky and filed h 12 countles
National Ph	National Phase Filings of PCT/CA97/0	PCT/CA97/009	65 - Foodstu	ff Collating	0965 - Foodstuff Collating System and Method	sthod	
European	Colt Technologies inc.	Paul Gawtord	978510098		U.S. 60/036,113	Pending	Mathi Fee due Dec 12, 2000
Australia	Call Technologies Inc.	Paul Crewford	54708	Jun 10, 1868		Pending	Examination requested Pending
China	Coff Technologies inc.	Paul Crawford	971813830		U.S. 60'038,113 Nied Jan 15, 1807	Partiting	Bunnington requested Panding
u.s.	Colf Technologies 2nc.	Paul Crawford	09/341,580		U.S. 60/038,113 Eled Jan 16, 1997	Pending	Pending
New Zaakand	Calt Technologies Inc.	Paul Orawione	336193		U.S. 804036,113 filed Jan 15, 1897	PATENT	Maint fees due Dec 12, 2001, 2004,
Mexico	Colt Te chn plagtes Inc.	Paul Crawtord	99657J	-	U.S. 60036,113 Red Jan 15, 1987	Pending	Percling
Korea	Call Technologies Inc.	Paul Crawford	1989-7008402		U.S. 60036,113 Ned Jan 13, 1987	Panding	Examination requested Pending
. usdar	<b>Call Technologias</b> inc.	Paul Crawford	533440/1998		U:S. 60036,113 filed Jan 13, 1997	Pending	Exam request due Dec 12, 2004
dN	Call Technologiès	Paul Crawford	2,274,253		U.S. 60/836,113 Ned Jan 15, 1637	Pendicig	Pending Maintfeee due annaity Dec 12
						<b></b>	

APPENDIX 'A'

FOODSTUFF COLLATING SYSTEM AND METHOD

## PATENT REEL: 012972 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 06/07/2002